
2019-2020 Millikin University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 1-15   Home: 1-11   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Fisher, Calvin 15-14 475 31.7 79-196 .403 29-73 .397 28-42 .667 29 66 95 6.3 30 0 55 36 10 11 215 14.3
21 Fisher, Zach 16-14 441 27.6 94-210 .448 23-74 .311 18-22 .818 20 33 53 3.3 19 0 30 27 3 21 229 14.3
31 Hampton, Jake 19-18 559 29.4 74-185 .400 38-107 .355 30-33 .909 21 44 65 3.4 26 0 52 43 2 20 216 11.4
05 Burrows, Troy 25-23 648 25.9 68-192 .354 35-94 .372 15-24 .625 7 34 41 1.6 33 0 32 39 2 12 186 7.4
50 Laurence, Cole 24-15 508 21.2 64-152 .421 0-1 .000 35-54 .648 62 76 138 5.8 85 7 28 37 28 21 163 6.8
42 Farmer, Korbin 22-19 538 24.5 45-88 .511 0-1 .000 34-59 .576 30 68 98 4.5 47 0 15 28 20 15 124 5.6
23 Stichnote, Sam 25-12 481 19.2 49-122 .402 8-26 .308 18-32 .563 33 48 81 3.2 36 1 48 46 3 15 124 5.0
04 Mitchell, Cedric 20-2 246 12.3 38-80 .475 4-11 .364 12-16 .750 8 27 35 1.8 12 0 19 26 1 9 92 4.6
10 Akinwumi, Michael 20-3 222 11.1 30-62 .484 0-0 .000 17-36 .472 19 34 53 2.7 35 2 2 18 13 1 77 3.9
20 Jones, Kelvin 14-1 144 10.3 13-24 .542 2-5 .400 12-17 .706 6 13 19 1.4 10 0 6 16 1 3 40 2.9
30 Joest, Tyler 18-1 229 12.7 19-62 .306 6-27 .222 3-6 .500 7 31 38 2.1 17 0 9 9 4 6 47 2.6
11 Ingram, Jarius 16-0 143 8.9 13-38 .342 5-14 .357 8-11 .727 3 13 16 1.0 20 0 15 14 0 5 39 2.4
33 Miller, Kevin 20-2 177 8.9 13-40 .325 12-34 .353 3-3 1.000 6 6 12 0.6 7 0 12 5 0 4 41 2.1
41 Griffey, Trey 13-0 81 6.2 7-21 .333 4-15 .267 0-1 .000 3 10 13 1.0 3 0 0 3 0 0 18 1.4
44 Biggs, David 11-1 57 5.2 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 8 8 16 1.5 10 1 2 2 1 2 14 1.3
00 Jones, Dawson 12-0 41 3.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.3 12 0 1 5 0 0 3 0.3
13 Ritter, Drew 9-0 18 2.0 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.2
35 Jablonski, JT 4-0 17 4.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 614-1497 .410 166-484 .343 236-366 .645 330 561 891 35.6 404 11 326 371 89 146 1630 65.20
Opponents 5025 201.0 705-1464 .482 228-556 .410 306-419 .730 256 615 871 34.8 379 6 391 305 85 194 1944 77.76

Team Statistics MIL-U OPP
SCORING 1630 1946
    Points Per Game 65.2 77.8
    Scoring Margin -12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 614-1497 705-1464
    Field Goal Pct .410 .482
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-484 228-556
    3PT FG Pct .343 .410
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-366 306-419
    FT Pct .645 .730
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 12.2
REBOUNDS 891 871
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 326 391
    Assists Per Game 13.0 15.6
TURNOVERS 372 305
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 146 194
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.8
BLOCKS 89 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,795 4,987
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-233 12-416
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-80

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Millikin 746 875 9 1630
Opponents 925 1009 12 1946

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/19 CHICAGO L 75-85 375
11/16/19 at Rhodes L 70-85 100
11/17/19 vs LeTourneau L 62-64 80
11/19/19 COE L 54-77 250
11/23/19 at Illinois Col. W 67-66 375
11/25/19 ALMA L 69-97 125
11/30/19 at Dubuque L 85-100 401

* 12/04/19 ELMHURST L 60-85 185
* 12/07/19 WHEATON (IL) L 53-86 239

12/09/19 at Blackburn College W 71-60 0
* 12/14/19 CARROLL (WI) L 63-70 240

12/31/19 WASHU W 63-61 125
* 01/04/20 at Ill. Wesleyan L 71-80 674
* 01/08/20 at North Park W 69-64 71
* 01/12/20 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 58-83 190
* 01/15/20 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) L 66-76 150
* 01/18/20 at Carthage L (OT) 89-92 216
* 01/25/20 at North Central L 55-90 450
* 01/29/20 NORTH PARK L 63-75 201
* 02/01/20 at Augustana (IL) L 55-76 969
* 02/05/20 ILL. WESLEYAN L 74-76 305
* 02/08/20 CARTHAGE L 63-68 410
* 02/15/20 at Elmhurst L 75-87 655
* 02/19/20 at Wheaton (IL) L 53-68 366
* 02/22/20 at Carroll (WI) L 47-75 710

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Millikin University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-15   Home: 0-8   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Fisher, Calvin 9-9 286 31.8 44-113 .389 14-40 .350 18-25 .720 18 37 55 6.1 17 0 26 23 9 9 120 13.3
21 Fisher, Zach 13-11 332 25.5 66-158 .418 13-52 .250 8-11 .727 12 29 41 3.2 16 0 25 22 2 15 153 11.8
31 Hampton, Jake 13-13 393 30.2 46-123 .374 26-73 .356 14-15 .933 10 31 41 3.2 20 0 36 30 0 16 132 10.2
50 Laurence, Cole 15-8 316 21.1 40-88 .455 0-0 .000 24-33 .727 44 47 91 6.1 55 6 18 15 21 15 104 6.9
05 Burrows, Troy 16-14 402 25.1 36-116 .310 16-51 .314 11-17 .647 5 15 20 1.3 22 0 25 23 1 8 99 6.2
42 Farmer, Korbin 14-12 322 23.0 29-50 .580 0-1 .000 19-34 .559 17 47 64 4.6 28 0 7 18 14 6 77 5.5
23 Stichnote, Sam 16-7 307 19.2 32-77 .416 6-16 .375 10-20 .500 23 31 54 3.4 28 1 29 33 2 11 80 5.0
04 Mitchell, Cedric 11-1 131 11.9 22-46 .478 3-6 .500 6-8 .750 6 9 15 1.4 3 0 10 17 1 3 53 4.8
10 Akinwumi, Michael 14-1 166 11.9 22-41 .537 0-0 .000 14-28 .500 12 25 37 2.6 27 2 2 15 12 0 58 4.1
11 Ingram, Jarius 14-0 136 9.7 13-38 .342 5-14 .357 8-11 .727 3 13 16 1.1 19 0 15 14 0 5 39 2.8
20 Jones, Kelvin 5-0 40 8.0 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 3 3 6 1.2 5 0 1 7 0 2 13 2.6
30 Joest, Tyler 11-1 114 10.4 9-29 .310 4-13 .308 3-5 .600 2 13 15 1.4 9 0 4 6 3 3 25 2.3
33 Miller, Kevin 14-2 139 9.9 9-29 .310 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 5 4 9 0.6 6 0 7 4 0 3 29 2.1
41 Griffey, Trey 7-0 49 7.0 5-12 .417 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2 5 7 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 13 1.9
44 Biggs, David 9-1 53 5.9 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 7 6 13 1.4 10 1 1 2 1 1 14 1.6
00 Jones, Dawson 8-0 22 2.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
13 Ritter, Drew 7-0 14 2.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.3
35 Jablonski, JT 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 386-948 .407 98-300 .327 144-227 .634 214 340 554 34.6 270 10 206 246 67 97 1014 63.38
Opponents 3225 201.6 450-923 .488 136-342 .398 213-290 .734 170 389 559 34.9 231 5 249 201 52 138 1249 78.06

Team Statistics MIL-U OPP
SCORING 1014 1251
    Points Per Game 63.4 78.2
    Scoring Margin -14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 386-948 450-923
    Field Goal Pct .407 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-300 136-342
    3PT FG Pct .327 .398
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 144-227 213-290
    FT Pct .634 .734
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 13.3
REBOUNDS 554 559
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 206 249
    Assists Per Game 12.9 15.6
TURNOVERS 247 201
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 97 138
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.6
BLOCKS 67 52
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,920 4,111
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-240 8-514
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Millikin 471 534 9 1014
Opponents 595 644 12 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/19 ELMHURST L 60-85 185
12/07/19 WHEATON (IL) L 53-86 239
12/14/19 CARROLL (WI) L 63-70 240
01/04/20 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 71-80 674
01/08/20 at  North Park W 69-64 71
01/12/20 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 58-83 190
01/15/20 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) L 66-76 150
01/18/20 at  Carthage L (OT) 89-92 216
01/25/20 at  North Central L 55-90 450
01/29/20 NORTH PARK L 63-75 201
02/01/20 at  Augustana (IL) L 55-76 969
02/05/20 ILL. WESLEYAN L 74-76 305
02/08/20 CARTHAGE L 63-68 410
02/15/20 at  Elmhurst L 75-87 655
02/19/20 at  Wheaton (IL) L 53-68 366
02/22/20 at  Carroll (WI) L 47-75 710


